501901735 04/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Patent Owner's Address	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SK Telecom Co., Ltd.	04/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK Telecom Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	11, Euljiro 2-ga, Jung-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	100-999

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7130937
Patent Number:	7542785
Patent Number:	7890250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499 Phone: 7035357340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner, LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122991-G001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_Patent_Owners_Address#page1.tif

PAIENI

OP \$120 00 71

501901735 REEL: 028116 FRAME: 0037

PATENT

Docket No.: 122991-0017, 0018 and 0019

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patents of

SK Telecom Co., Ltd.

: Reel/Frame Numbers

U.S. Patent No. 7,130,937 issued on 10/31/2006

: 015165/0637

U.S. Patent No. 7,542,785 issued on 06/02/2009

: 015221/0297

U.S. Patent No. 7,890,250 issued on 02/15/2011

: 016066/0595

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF PATENT OWNER'S ADDRESS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The undersigned hereby requests a change of Patentee's address in connection with the above-identified U.S. Letters Patents. Accordingly, please change the Patentee, SK Telecom Co., Ltd.'s address of 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul 110-110, Republic of Korea to 11, Euljiro 2-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-999, Republic of Korea.

Assignor hereby grants Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner, LLP, 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300, Alexandria, VA 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SK Telecom Co., Ltd.

Date: April 24 , 2012	Signature:	
-----------------------	------------	--

Name: Bum-Soo SHIN

Title: Team Leader of Legal Team

Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner LLP, 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, Direct Tel: (703) 535-7340, Fax: (703) 518-5499, E-mail: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

PATENT REEL: 028116 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 04/26/2012